A                                          Company
Making Connections
in Harsh Environments
Teledyne
DGO
3 www.dgo.com
Catalog Directory I Product Briefs

at 1500nm
ELECTRO-OPTIC
DGO Part Number Configuration Mounting
1535016-XXX 1 Fiber 5/8-18UN-2A
1530011-XXX 1 Fiber/2#12 1 ¾-12UN-2A
1530012-XXX 1 Fiber/6#20 1 ¾-12UN-2A
1530015-XXX 2 Fibers 1 ¾-12UN-2A
1530028-XXX 2 Fibers/6#20 1 ¾-12UN-2A
1535071-XXX 3 Fibers/3#16 1 ¼-12UN-2A
1535154-103 4 Fibers/9#20 2-12UN-2A
1530010-XXX 4 Fibers/8#16 2 ½-12UN-2A*
PRESSURE-BALANCED OIL-FILLED
API-16D Series Connectors
4544 www.dgo.com
FEATURES
• Test ports to verify seal integrity of mated plugs/receptacles
• Instrumentation and power: #16 or #20 AWG and optical
• 5 to 61 contacts
• Glass-to-metal seal pressure barrier in plug and receptacle for maximum
protection of equipment
• Dual keys (120 degree standard, other options available)
• Rugged reliable construction
• Designed for long-term use
• Packaged to prevent corrosion caused by condensation and/or exposure
to salt-laden atmosphere
• High cycle fatigue resistant terminations
• Pressure-balanced oil-filled (PBOF) cable; pressure compensation
• Field repairable (PBOF assemblies only)
• Scoop-proof interface
• Fully operational in flooded condition
MATERIALS (STANDARD)
 Body: 316/316L Stainless Steel
 Coupling Rings:  Al-Ni-Br
 Insulators:  Glass, DAP, Polyurethane
 O-rings:  Buna-N
 Tubing:   Polyurethane
 Note:  Alternate material options are available,
  e.g. titanium, Monel and reinforced tubing.
  Consult factory for details.
PERFORMANCE
 Pressure:  10,000 psi
 Insulation Resistance:  5 Gohms at 500 VDC
 Contact Ratings:
 Test Current:
 Rated Current*:
 DWV:
 Rated Voltage:
Temp Range, Operating: -40°F to 165°F
 Temp Range, Storage:  -70°F to 175°F
 Optical:  62.5/125 µm standard
  IL < 1.0 dB/contact @ 1,300 nm
PLUG
#16 #20
13 amps 5 amps
4-8 amps 2-3 amps
1,900 VRMS 625 VRMS
625 VRMS 150 VRMS
RECEPTACLE
API-16D SERIES I RECEPTACLES
Number of
Contacts DGO Part Number